GURU NANAK KHALSA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN GUJARKHAN CAMPUS, MODEL TOWN, LUDHIANA



SUPPORTING DOCUMENT

(2023 - 2024)

5.2.1 Number of placement of outgoing students during the year (2023-24)

onech

Dr. Maneeta Kahlon Principal

Dr. MANEETA KAHLON Principal G.N.Kh. College for Women Gujarkhan Campus, Model Town, Ludhiana

S. No.	Year	Name of Student placed and contact details	Program graduated from	Name of the Employer with contact details	Pay package at appointment
1	2023- 2024	Jaspreet Kaur 8566888757	B.Com	Working as CA Assistant at Rakesh Goel & Association, Ludhiana, Punjab	2,00,000 p.a
2	2023- 2024	Harwinder Kaur 7707939928	B.Com	Working as an Accountant at Gravia Technologies, Noida,Delhi	2,00,000 p.a
3	2023- 2024	Muskan 7888746403	BA	Working as a Yoga Teacher at Bal Bharti School and Sacred Heart Convent School, Ludhiana, Punjab	2,50,000 p.a
4	2023- 2024	Harmanpreet Kaur 9878943120	BA	Hotel JW Marriot, Chandigarh	2,80,000 p.a
5	2023- 2024	Simranpreet Kaur 9988872713	BA	Working in Office at Jagdish Industries Ludhiana, Punjab	2,00,000 p.a
6	2023- 2024	Sidakpreet Kaur 7652810043	B.Com	Working as an Acquisition Manager at Indusind Bank, Ludhiana, Punjab	2,40,000 p.a
7	2023- 2024	Nishta Sahni 8198961267	M.Com	HDFC Bank , Ludhiana, Punjab	3,00,000 p.a
8	2023- 2024	Ekta Bhatia 9465375609	B.Com	GATS India Limited, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a
9	2023- 2024	Shagun Kakkar 9915972310	M.Com	Ludhiana Group of Colleges, Chaukimann, Punjab	1,92,000 p.a
10	2023- 2024	Baldeep Kaur 6239442750	BA	Fine Bearing and Oil Seed Store, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,50,000 p.a
11	2023- 2024	Riya Vaid 7696762903	BA	KS Immigration, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,50,000 p.a
12	2023- 2024	Gurneet Kaur 8146017156	BA	GLADA Puda, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,50,000 p.a

13	2023- 2024	Tanisha Verma 9569998162	B.Com	Working as a French Teacher at Vbuz Language House, Ludhiana, Punjab	2,40,000 p.a
14	2023- 2024	Harpreet Kaur 7888918464	BA	Visa Immigration, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a
15	2023- 2024	Vandana Sharma 9780361772	M.Com	SBI/Sbi Securities, Ludhiana, Punjab	3,00,000 p.a
16	2023- 2024	Chahat 7340810581	BA	Skill Tech Computer Centre, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a
17	2023- 2024	Malika 8968531266	B.Com	Working as Counsellor at Pride Institute, Ludhiana, Punjab	2,16,000 p.a
18	2023- 2024	Mallika Sohi 9646333632	B.Com	Working as Sales Analyst at Dada Motors, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a
19	2023- 2024	Anshita Bansal 7986996607	B.Com	Working as Recruitment Officer at Lavya Associates HR Services, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a
20	2023- 2024	Harneet Kaur	МА	Working as an Analyst- AI /LLM Practice at Innodata India Private Limited, New Delhi	3,00,000 p.a
21	2023- 2024	Komalpreet Kaur Sohanpal	MA	Working as an Assistant Professor at Guru Nanak Khalsa College for Women, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,87,200 p.a
22	2023- 2024	Parneet Kaur 9803906470	BCA	Working as a Teacher at Paragon International School, Nangal, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a
23	2023- 2024	Kamalpreet Kaur	BCA	Working as Shopify Website Developer and Manager, Ludhiana, Punjab	2,40,000 p.a
24	2023- 2024	Bhumika Rattan 9464136806	BBA	Working as Sales Officer at Quess Corp Ltd., Ludhiana, Punjab	2,00,000 p.a
25	2023- 2024	Jasleen Kaur 7888320158	BBA	Working as Recruitment Officer at Lavya Associates HR services, Ludhiana, Punjab	1,80,000 p.a

26	2023-	Simar Arora	BBA	Working as a Marketing	1,20,000 p.a
	2024	7973683042		Intern at Oswal	
				Alliance, Ludhiana,	
				Punjab	
27	2023-	Gurpreet Kaur	BCA	Working at Vistara	3,60,000 p.a
	2024			Airlines, Mumbai	
28	2023-	Preeti Rajwar	BBA	Working as a Store	1,68,000 p.a
	2024	8699495224		Executive at United	
				Medicare, Ludhiana,	
				Punjab	

FEW OFFER LETTERS OF THE STUDENTS PLACED IN DIFFERENT **INSTITUTIONS ATTACHED BELOW:**

AVYA ASSOCIATE Lavya – HR – Nov'24 Anshita Date: 26th Oct 2024 TO, Anshita Bansal Subject: Offer Letter for Management Trainee With reference to your application and subsequent discussions you have had with us, we are pleased to offer you position of Management Trainee – Executive Talent Acquisition, with designation of Recruitment Officer in our organization with effect from 4th Nov 2024 as per the details given. As per our mutual concurrence, you are required to join us on 4th Nov 2024 (Monday) failing which your offer letter shall stand "null & void". Monthly Amount Payable 1 - Same : INR 15,000/- per month Your initial place of posting will be in our office based in Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana. For all information & queries, please write to: recruitments@lavyaassociates.com, or contact us @ 8437404567 Best Regards, Rojel. Lavya Associates (Authorized Signatory) LAVYA ASSOCIATES rd Floor, SCO-12, Email: contact@lavyaassociates.com lifeinsurancejobs.in Proze Gandhi Market, Visit us: http://lavyaassociates.com

idhiana — Punjab, ncode: 141001

http://lifeinsurancejobs.in Contact us: +91-161-4604567, 4674567

An Initiative From Lavya Associates







Innodata India Pvt. Ltd. Regus Elegance, 2F Elegance, Jasola District Center, Old Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110 025 Tel: +91 011-66351234 CIN: U72400DL1997PTC084165



June 24, 2024

INNO/HR/JUN/2024/IN1948 Employee Name: Harneet Kaur Designation : Analyst-AI/LLM Practice Level : 2 Project Code : MEPAI

OFFER OF APPOINTMENT

Dear Harneet,

With reference to your interview and subsequent discussions you had with us, we are pleased to offer you an appointment as Analyst-AI/LLM Practice with Innodata with effect from Monday and June 24, 2024, on the following terms and conditions, subject to your references being satisfactory.

1) APPOINTMENT

Probation: You will be on probation of six (6) months, which may be extended by the management at its discretion. During this period of six months, your performance will be reviewed and if found satisfactory, your appointment will be confirmed in writing on completion of the probationary period.

During the probationary period, either party may terminate this appointment by giving **30 days'** notice or payment of gross salary in lieu thereof. The management reserves the right to waive off the notice period. The management also reserves the right to relieve you immediately and pay you the notice pay. However, no such notice or notice pay shall be payable in case your services are terminated on account of failing the background check, for misconduct or if you are unable to provide sufficient documentary evidence to establish your employment history credentials.

Confirmation: Your appointment will be confirmed in writing after successful completion of probationary period as stated above.

2) REMUNERATION

Your Gross Annual Compensation will be as per "Annexure-1 attached.

The compensation offered to you is based on your employment history credentials including your prior work experience, the type of industry and compensation offered to you by the previous employer. If you are unable to produce documentary evidence to substantiate the same,

Regd. Office: 708, Surya Kiran, 19 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001

To The Principal Guru Nanak Khalsa College for Women, Gujarkhan Campus, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Subject : Joining letter.

Respected Madam,

I am writing to formally accept my post as Assistant Professor in ... English.

I have understood all the terms and conditions and code of conduct of this Institution.

I can promise you that my educational background and professional experience will enable me to contribute to your prestigious Institute as an educator.

I kindly request you to accept my joining letter.

With Regards

Yours Sincerely,

Name: Komalpreet Rawr Schampal

Designation : Assistant Professor in English

Complete Residential Address : <u>1710/30/1 street no 1</u> <u>Akar Kwality chowk</u>, <u>Shimlapusi</u>, Ludhiana.

Contact Number : +91 <u>91157 00131</u> Email Id : <u>Kemal·kpt3 @ gmail·com</u>

5



United Medicare

Date: 18-11-2024

Letter of Appointment

Ref: UM/QFM/HRD/APP/1584

To, Ms Preeti Rajwar, Mahavir Colony, BHamian Khurd, Ludhiana -141015 Employee Code: 1584

Dear Ms Preeti,

We are pleased to offer you an appointment in our organization as **Executive** in **Store Department** effective from 29th July 2024. You will be based in at our office Ludhiana (Punjab).

You will be on probation for a period of three months. Your transition from probationer to regular will be based on your appraisal at the end of the period of probation.

Your CTC will be Rs 168000 (One Lac Sixty Eight Thousand per Annum). Deductions and reimbursements as per company's laws are applicable.

Your offer has been made based on information furnished by you. However, if there is a discrepancy in the copies of documents or certificates given by you as a proof of above we retain the right to review our offer of employment.

Employment as per this offer is subject to your being medically fit. Please sign and return duplicate copy of this letter in token of your acceptance.

We congratulate you on your appointment and wish you a long and successful career with us. We are confident that your contribution will take us further in our journey towards becoming world leaders. We assure you of our support for your professional development and growth.

Yours truly, For United Medicare

ATORY AU Encl

Correspondence Regd. off : Plot No. C-11, Hampton Court Business Park, Phase-VIII, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana - 141011, Punjab, India. Mobile : 062841-58606

E-mail : unitedmedicare@yahoo.co.in www.unitedmedicareindia.in

Lavya - HR - June'24 Jasleen

Date: 28th May 2024

To,

Jasleen Kaur

Subject:

Offer Letter for Management Trainee

With reference to your application and subsequent discussions you have had with us, we are pleased to offer you position of Management Trainee - Executive Talent Acquisition, with designation of Recruitment Officer in our organization with effect from 3rd June 2024 as per the details given. As per our mutual concurrence, you are required to join us on 3rd June 2024 (Monday) failing which your offer letter shall stand "null & void".

Monthly Amount Payable

: INR 15,000/- per month

Your initial place of posting will be in our office based in Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana.

For all information & queries, please write to: recruitments@lavyaassociates.com, or contact us @ 8437404567

Best Regards,

Kaker

Lavya Associates

(Authorized Signatory)

LAVYA ASSOCIATES

3rd Floor, SCO-12, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana - Punjab, le: 141001

contact@lavyaassociates.com Email: http://lavyaassociates.com http://lifeinsurancejobs.in Visit us: Contact us: +91-161-4604567, 4674567



An Initiative From Lavya Associates

Oswal Alliance

GSTIN:03ABCPO4907D1Z5

99204-44957 | 83602-93906

Plot No.92, Oswal Road, Industrial Area-A, Ludhiana-(Pb) 141003

Oswalalliance@gmail.com ()) oswalconsultants.com ()) www.petsnugs.com

Offer Letter

Re.No.....

Dear Ms. Simar,

DATE.....

We take pleasure in offering you the position of "Marketing Intern" - commencing on Sep 09, 2024 for 3 months which will also be your date for reporting to the head office.

Please review the offer letter and the roles and responsibilities that we envision. Please return the signed copy of the offer letter no later than Sep 6th, 2023.

You will be based out of Ludhiana and you will report to "The Promoters". You will be on the rolls of Oswal Alliance and all its terms and conditions will be applicable as defined.

Please note the following terms and conditions -

1. The stipend will be paid monthly. Please note that it is company policy that the stipend details are strictly confidential and not to be discussed with other employees

2. The offer is provisional in nature and the regular letter of appointment shall be made to you upon joining the duties and satisfactory completion of the joining formalities

3. Your normal working days are from Monday to Friday (between 10 am to 6 pm)

4. Inadequate performance may lead to termination of employment without any notice by the

6. The Employment will be Hybrid in Nature where at least attendance of 2 days in a week will be required in office which will be as per requirement otherwise The Candidate will have to work remotely

7. Any information you have acquired about the company or company's clients during course of your employment and beyond it, pursuant to this is company proprietary and to be maintained in confidence. Such information must not be divulged or discussed with any person or organization outside the company without the prior written consent from the organization during and after termination of this employment

8. The company expects you to consistently maintain its policy of high standards of personal conduct, dress and presentation.



GSTIN:03ABCPO4907D1Z5

99204-44957 | 83602-93906

Plot No.92, Oswal Road, Industrial Area-A, Ludhiana-(Pb) 141003

💿 Oswalalliance@gmail.com 🌐 oswalconsultants.com 🌐 www.petsnugs.com

Re.No.....

DATE.....

9. You are expected to report any change in personal information e.g address, marital status, contact numbers, dependants etc. to HR.

10. At the termination of employment, you must return all company property you have and any money owing by you to the company must be repaid e.g advances. Where the final salary is sufficient to cover the amount owed, the repayment will be made from the deduction from salary. Where the final salary is insufficient to recover the amount owed the outstanding amount after the deduction from the salary shall be repaid to the company within thirty days from your last day of employment.

Your Stipend as discussed would be Rs. 10,000 per month.

Kindly sign and return the duplicate copy of this letter as a token of your acceptance and communicate your date of joining with us, which shall not be later than Sep 9th, 2024 tentatively. You may reach out to us on oswalalliance@gmail.com_

We look forward to having you on board.

Your faithfully

Hendensal

Adesh Oswal

CEO- Oswal Alliance

Acknowledgement receipt

ngr

I have read the details mentioned in the document and I accept the terms and conditions as mentioned.



Date: Oct 07, 2024

Name: BHUMIKA RATTAN Name: LUDHIANA

Offer No : QS3341637 Work Location: LUDHIANA

Dear BHUMIKA RATTAN

LETTER OF INTENT

We are pleased to inform that you have been shortlisted for a OFFER to work at Quess Corp Ltd. (hereinafter referred as Quess), and would be deputed at our Client place at LUDHIANA as OFFICER SALES for a fixed term on the following terms and conditions:

1. Your Tentative Date of joining will be OCT 08, 2024

2. Date of joining mentioned above is tentative. For payroll processing, your actual date of reporting to the client site will be considered as per your date of joining.

3. This letter is valid subject to your completion of on-boarding documentation and submission of necessary proofs. It is recommended to use POP link shared on your mobile phone and complete your joining formalities As validity of this letter is purely subjected to completion of your documentation on POP.

4. You undertake to abide by the code of conduct and ethics prescribed by the client as well as QUESS. Any violation of the code of conduct and ethics would be subjected to appropriate and stringent disciplinary action including termination of service.

5. This contract would be exclusively with QUESS and you shall never be or deemed to be the employee of Client, where you have been deputed.

6. The month gross salary offered to you will be INR 16284 /- Details of your salary break up with components will be given after your joining and also it may change as per requirements. Your deputation at any given location will be subjected for change as per the project and requirement.

7. Notwithstanding the Tenure of this offer, in the event of the project / work / deputation for which you are being employed terminates before your offer end period, this offer shall be Coterminous with the project / work. During the period of offer, either of the parties may terminate the Contract by giving 15 days prior notice in writing or payment in lieu thereof. However due to breach of code of conduct, misbehavior or indiscipline etc, then in such cases, Quess will have / reserve rights to terminate immediately without giving notice period.

8. Associate offer deemed to be cancel if candidate fail in below criteria:

- · Candidate fail to submit minimum education qualification certificates.
- If candidate BGV get negative.
- Client will conduct on the Job training, each of the attendee need to clear this training assessment.

The above is based on current policies of the company; any change in the policy impacting the above points will be communicated through policy communications channel.

QUESS

All the best !!!				
With warm				
regards,				
For	QUESS	Corp	Limited.	
iller 7.				
Теј	Hans		Raj	Singh
COO Staffing				
(
I hereby accept the at	oove mentioned terms an	d conditions.		
Name: Date:		Signature:		



God Gift Footwear

godgiftfootwears30@gmail.com | +91 8054949311

Kamalpreet Kaur House No- #2, Street No- 2, Guru Nanak Colony, Ludhiana, Ludhiana, Punjab - 141008

Subject: Job Offer Letter for Shopify Website Developer and Manager

Dear Kamalpreet Kaur,

We are pleased to offer you an position as a Shopify Website Developer at God Gift Footwear. Your skills and background are a perfect match for our company needs, and we are excited about the potential contributions you can make during your time with us.

Job Details:

- Position: Shopify Website Developer
- Duration: 1 year
- Start Date: July 8, 2024
- End Date: July 8, 2025

<u>Salary:</u>

• For 1 year: Rs.20,000/per month.

Working Hours:

 You are expected to work 48 hours per week, 6 Days in a week from 10:00AM - 5:00PM.

Responsibilities:

- Assist in developing and maintaining Shopify website.
- Collaborate with the team to design and implement new features and functionality.
- Ensure high-performance and availability, and manage all technical aspects of the CMS.
- Help formulate an effective, responsive design and turn it into a working theme and plugin.
- Conduct website performance tests and troubleshoot any issues that arise.

Acceptance:

Please confirm your acceptance of this offer by signing below and returning a copy to us by July 06, 2024.

We are confident that you will find your work both challenging and rewarding. We look forward to your contributions and to your success with our team. If you have any questions or need further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at godgiftfootwears30@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Gurinder Singh Founder & CEO God Gift Footwear godgiftfootwears30@gmail.com +91 8054949311

Accepted by: Gurinder Singh

Kamalpreet Kaur: Kawalpreet Lawn Date: 06-07-2024